



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11874/2016**

SRIKANTA SUTAR AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Nemo.

versus

UOI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Ruchi Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

27.07.2017

Counter affidavit stated to have been filed by the respondents is not on record. Rejoinder affidavit is on record. Counsel for the respondents would check up in the Registry and get the counter affidavit placed on record within seven days, if required, after removing office objections.

Re-list on 8th November, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J.

JULY 27, 2017

VKR