



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11874/2016**

SRIKANTA SUTAR AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ld. counsel for petitioner
(Appearance not given)

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
13.04.2026. Synopsis attached.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 1, 2026/SM