



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11874/2016

SRIKANTA SUTAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.
versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. P.S Singh, CGSC with Ms.
Annu Singh, Ms. Shivangi
Sharma, Mr. Rajneesh K
Sharma with Insp. Athurv
CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

1. On 27.03.2019, the present Petition was adjourned *sine die* in order to await the decision of the Supreme Court in W.P.(C) 6844/2015 captioned ***Mohd. Naseemuddin v. Union of India*** and W.P. (C) 6538/2016 captioned ***Dharmendra Yadav v. Union of India***.
2. Mr. P.S. Singh, Central Government Standing Counsel, along with Inspector Athurv, while entering appearance on behalf of the Respondent/Central Reserve Police Force ('CRPF'), prays for some time to apprise the Court about the status of the aforesaid cases.
3. List on 23.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 13, 2026

jai/kb