



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11874/2016

SRIKANTA SUTAR AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms. Annu Singh, Mr. Rajneesh K. Sharma and Ms. Shvangi Sharma, Advs.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer, Mr. Inderpal and Mr. Ramniwas yadav, CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. On the joint request, list on 29.04.2026 in the "Supplementary List".

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 23, 2026/sp/ad