



\$~57

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11874/2016

SRIKANTA SUTAR AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer,
Inspector Athurv and Mr.
Inderpal from CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. The counter affidavit filed by the Respondents is not part of the record. Although, the Petitioner's rejoinder has already been filed.
2. On being point out, the learned counsel representing the Respondents prays for adjournment.
3. On 27.03.2019, the hearing of the case was adjourned *sine die* to await the decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Mohd. Naseemuddin v. Union of India*** and ***Dharmendra Yadav v. Union of India***. The Special Leave Petition filed by the Union of India has already been dismissed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
4. Adjourned to 10.08.2026, for further proceedings.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/DU