



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC013175002016

+ **W.P.(C) 11874/2016**

SRIKANTA SUTAR AND ORSPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. P.S Singh CGSC with Ms.
Shivangi Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Vinod Sawant (Law Officer),
Inspector Athurv, CRPF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

List on 14th October, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/ay/pr